1/20
RE 10 460/08.90
Variable Vane Pump
Type V4 / Series 2X, 3X and 4X
with controls
– variable displacement
– low noise level
– good bearing life by virtue of hydrodynamically lubricated

RE 10 460/08.90
4/20
Type Ordering code
1PV2V4-2X/  20RA01MC1-16A1 584 653
1PV2V4-3X/  32RA01MC1-16A1 584 655
1PV2V4-2X/  50RA01MC1-16A1 585 159
1PV2V4-3X/  80RA37MC1-16A1 585 039
1PV2V4-4X/125RA07MC1-16A1 584 657
Ordering Code, Preferred Types
1 *R 161 PV 2 V4
further details
in clear text
1 =  automatic
bleed valve
Displacement control
N = without setting screw for
displacement control
A =  with setting screw for
displacement control
Stall pressure range
16 =  up to 160 bar
optimum range
40 to 160 bar
Other stall pressure settings
Details in clear text
Control settings
1 =  setting screw
3 =  lockable rotary hand knob with scale
5 =  setting screw and K-plate
for start at lowest
stall pressure (refer page 16)
7 = lockable rotary handknob with
scale and K-plate for
start at lowest stall pressure
Controls
C  = Pressure control with
mechanical pressure setting
D  = Pressure control with remote
hydraulic pressure setting
W =  Pressure control with electrical
2 stage pressure setting
E  = Pressure control with electrical
remote pressure setting
Seals
M = NBR-seals, suitable for use with
 mineral oils (HLP) to DIN 51 524 part 2
V = Viton-seals, suitable for use with
phosphate-ester (HFD-R)
Please note the data on fluids
published in our data sheet RE 07 075
Series
Series 20 to 29 = 2X
Size 20 and Size 50 1)
(20 to 29, externally
interchangeable)
Series 30 to 39 = 3X
Size 32 and Size 80 1)
(30 to 39, externally
interchangeable)
Series 40 to 49  = 4X
Size 125
(40 to 49, externally
interchangeable)
Size / Displacement

3 Maximum displacement setting via
adjustment screw
Type code ..A..
Clockwise rotation:
reduces replacement
Anti-clockwise rotation:
increases displacement
4 Stall pressure setting
via adjustment screw mit internal
hexagon 3 A/F
Ordering code see controller
Clockwise rotation:
increases set pressure
Anti-clockwise rotation:
reduces set pressure
5 Stall pressure setting
via lockable adjustment device
Ordering code see controller
(key: ordering no. 008158)
6 Drain port
7 Drive shaft
(clockwise rotation)
8 Cap nut
9 without setting screw for
adjusting displacement
10 Gauge port (remove plug)
11 Thread for transport lugs
Size 50:   M8; 13   deep
Size 80:   M8; 13   deep
Size 125: M10; 18 deep
12 a)  Pressure line
b)  Suction line
(180° opposite)
13 Space required for removal
of key
For mounting brackets see RE 32 110
Size L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 L14 L15 S1 S2
V4-2X/20 82 42 52 9 28 11 17 139 16 217 45 28 – –
V4-3X/32 86 58 68,5 10 32 12 21 150 15 220 45 32 – –
V4-2X/50 108 58 68 9 36,5 12,5 23 188 18 243 45 36,5 – –
V4-3X/80 114 57,8 68 9 42,5 16 32 203 18 249 45 52 77,8 42,9
V4-4X/125 144 82 92,5 9 57 25 39 239 30 271 45 57 88,9 50,8
Unit dimensions: Pump - all sizes (dimensions in mm)
Note:
Unit dimensions for version 1 PV 2 V4–.X/..RA..MC   –16    1
BSP threads to ISO 228/1
1
2
View Y
Only size 125
View X
Only size 80, 125
N
A
1
3
RE 10 460/08.90
14/20
Control programme
D-control Pressure controller
with hydraulic remote
control adjustment
Order code.... D1 ..
(lockable version
Order code .... D3 ..)
C-control Pressure controller
with manual pressure adjustment
Order code.... C1 ..
(lockable version
Order code .... C3 ..)
Sample order:
1 Pump: 1 PV2V4–3X/80 RA 37 MC1–16A1
   or 1 PV2V4–2X/50 RA 01 MC1–16A1